Report      No : KST-FCR-080005
KOSTEC Co., Ltd.
180-254, Annyung-dong, Hwasung-Si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea 445-380
FCC ID : WJ3ASF-301
1 / 19                                      Rev 0.1
 TEST REPORT CERTIFICATION
Name      BiSRO Co.,Ltd.
Applicant

4) Test result Compliance with above specification
5) Name of EUT One-Way Remote control
6) Type designation Car Alarm System
7) Model / Brand Name ASF-301 / None
8) Serial Number None
9) ITU emission Code 8K50F1D
10) Oscillation Type X-TAL
11) Modulation Type FSK(Frequency shift keying)
12) Working Frequency  447.275 MHz
13) Channel spacing / Number Not applicable / 1(one)
14) Communication Type One –Way, Simplex
15) Final Amplifier  IC1
16) Weight / Dimension 250g / 63(L) mm x 27(W) mm x 12(D) mm
17) Operation temperature -20℃~ +70℃
18) Power Source DC 3V (Lithium battery)
19) Antenna Description Connect type: Fixed, Length: 15mm, Gain: 1.10 dBi
Report     No : KST-FCR-080005                   6 / 19                                   Rev 0.1
ٛ
               This test report is not permitted to copy party and entirely without our permission
KOSTEC Co., Ltd.
TEST REPORT
FCC ID : WJ3ASF-301
3. SYSTEM TEST CONFIGUTATION
3.1 Characteristics of Device
This device is remote control for Car’s Engine start/stop and door open/close, it is Consist of
Transmit part circuit and design to stand along type without peripheral device, rated power
source was supply to internal battery, it is only operated when user is push button in it(EUT)
The rated working frequency is 447.275 MHz.
▣ Device for Tested System
Device Model Name Serial No. Manufacture Remark
Remote Controller  ALD-401 None BiSRO Co., Ltd. None
Battery CR2032 None Panasonic Internal with R/C*
R/C* : Remote Controller
3.2          Product Modification
Not Application
3.3 Justification
All measurement were intentional to maximum the emissions from EUT, therefore, the test result is
sure to meet the applicable requirement.
3.4 Test Mode
Test mode is applied respectable differentially according to test item.
3.5 Test Setup of EUT
     ※Above test setup is general requirement condition
Test table : Non-conduction table
EUT
(Power from battery)
Report     No : KST-FCR-080005                   7 / 19                                   Rev 0.1
ٛ
               This test report is not permitted to copy party and entirely without our permission
KOSTEC Co., Ltd.
TEST REPORT
FCC ID : WJ3ASF-301
4. SUMMARY TEST RESULT
-. Please refer to see as follow Table
Description of Test FCC Rule Reference Clause Test Result
20dB Bandwidth Testing Part 15.231(C) Clause 6.1 Pass
Deactivation Testing Part 15.231(a)(1) Clause 6.2 Pass
Restrict band of Operation Part 15.205 Clause 6.4 Pass
General Requirement Part 15.209 Clause 6.5 Pass
Radiated Emission Part 15.231 Clause 6.5 Pass
Report     No : KST-FCR-080005                   8 / 19                                   Rev 0.1
ٛ
               This test report is not permitted to copy party and entirely without our permission
KOSTEC Co., Ltd.
TEST REPORT
FCC ID : WJ3ASF-301
5. GENERAL REQUIREMENT’S STANDARD
5.1 Labeling Requirement
Per 15 and 19, The device shall bear the following statement in a conspicuous location on the device
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: